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May 4, 2023 

 
 

PORT OF VANCOUVER USA  
 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Port of Vancouver USA Board of Commissioners will 
attend the Port of Vancouver’s public tours, at the Port of Vancouver, 3103 NW Lower River 
Road, Vancouver, Washington, 98660 at the following dates and times: 
 

Thursday, May 11, 2023 beginning at 11:30 a.m. 
Wednesday, May 24, 2023 beginning at 5:30 p.m. 
Tuesday, June 6, 2023 beginning at 5:30 p.m. 
Saturday, June 24, 2023 beginning at 10:00 a.m. 
Thursday, July 13, 2023 beginning at 5:30 p.m. 
Saturday, July 29, 2023 beginning at 10:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, August 9, 2023 beginning at 11:30 a.m. 
Saturday, August 26, 2023 beginning at 10:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, September 6 beginning at 11:30 a.m.  
Saturday, September 23 beginning at 10:00 a.m. 

  
The purpose of the tours is to provide community members who have signed up in advance 
a brief presentation and tour of current port activities. The commission will not vote on any 
action items or sign any documents during the presentation or tour. 
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Administrative Services Supervisor 


